


  

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization/Insurance/Bonds L.S. 1 $110,719.14 $110,719.14 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $98,000.00 $98,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00

2 Clearing & Grubbing Acre 2.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $6,815.00 $13,630.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,300.00 $18,600.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00

3 Trench Safety L.F. 11056 $1.50 $16,584.00 $1.00 $11,056.00 $0.10 $1,105.60 $0.10 $1,105.60 $1.00 $11,056.00 $2.00 $22,112.00 $1.00 $11,056.00 $0.10 $1,105.60 $1.00 $11,056.00 $1.50 $16,584.00

4 Dewatering L.F. 2,000 $25.00 $50,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $30.00 $60,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $50.00 $100,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

5 Stabilized Construction Entrance S.Y. 700 $25.00 $17,500.00 $30.00 $21,000.00 $23.00 $16,100.00 $41.50 $29,050.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $25.00 $17,500.00 $40.00 $28,000.00 $25.00 $17,500.00 $15.00 $10,500.00

6 Filter Fabric Barrier L.F. 22,000 $1.50 $33,000.00 $1.70 $37,400.00 $1.25 $27,500.00 $1.45 $31,900.00 $1.50 $33,000.00 $1.33 $29,260.00 $2.75 $60,500.00 $3.00 $66,000.00 $1.50 $33,000.00 $1.50 $33,000.00

7 Remove & replace gravel drive S.Y. 22 $20.00 $440.00 $30.00 $660.00 $40.00 $880.00 $44.00 $968.00 $50.00 $1,100.00 $26.00 $572.00 $35.00 $770.00 $50.00 $1,100.00 $70.00 $1,540.00 $35.00 $770.00

8 12" Water Line (open cut) L.F. 20 $80.00 $1,600.00 $235.00 $4,700.00 $103.00 $2,060.00 $135.00 $2,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $110.00 $2,200.00 $209.00 $4,180.00 $140.00 $2,800.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

9 16" Water Line (open cut) L.F. 20 $95.00 $1,900.00 $280.00 $5,600.00 $117.00 $2,340.00 $140.00 $2,800.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $123.00 $2,460.00 $121.00 $2,420.00 $265.00 $5,300.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00

10 24" Water Line (open cut) L.F. 11036 $155.00 $1,710,580.00 $161.70 $1,784,521.20 $182.00 $2,008,552.00 $175.00 $1,931,300.00 $177.00 $1,953,372.00 $200.00 $2,207,200.00 $200.00 $2,207,200.00 $203.00 $2,240,308.00 $200.00 $2,207,200.00 $268.00 $2,957,648.00

11 24" Water Line (trenchless) L.F. 1840 $270.00 $496,800.00 $369.50 $679,880.00 $242.00 $445,280.00 $317.50 $584,200.00 $320.00 $588,800.00 $272.00 $500,480.00 $393.00 $723,120.00 $364.00 $669,760.00 $470.00 $864,800.00 $378.00 $695,520.00

12 24" WL in casing (trenchless) L.F. 347 $600.00 $208,200.00 $895.20 $310,634.40 $1,043.00 $361,921.00 $965.00 $334,855.00 $1,150.00 $399,050.00 $868.00 $301,196.00 $918.00 $318,546.00 $1,213.00 $420,911.00 $1,150.00 $399,050.00 $1,088.00 $377,536.00

13 12" wet connection Ea. 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,680.00 $6,680.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

14 16" wet connection Ea. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,843.00 $8,843.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

15 24" wet connection Ea. 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,350.00 $5,350.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $11,825.00 $11,825.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00

16 12" G.V. & Box Ea. 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,085.00 $3,085.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,725.00 $2,725.00 $3,438.00 $3,438.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00

17 16" G.V. & Box Ea. 1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $9,250.00 $9,250.00 $9,050.00 $9,050.00 $14,195.00 $14,195.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,450.00 $10,450.00

18 24" G.V. & Box (City added 1 on sheet 20) Ea. 15 $20,000.00 $300,000.00 $18,900.00 $283,500.00 $23,000.00 $345,000.00 $20,000.00 $300,000.00 $23,000.00 $345,000.00 $20,500.00 $307,500.00 $18,575.00 $278,625.00 $26,584.00 $398,760.00 $25,000.00 $375,000.00 $22,880.00 $343,200.00

19 24" plug & clamp Ea. 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,690.00 $4,690.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

20 Remove 24" plug & make connection Ea. 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $11,825.00 $11,825.00 $800.00 $800.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00

21 Fire Hydrant Assembly Ea. 26 $5,500.00 $143,000.00 $8,000.00 $208,000.00 $7,400.00 $192,400.00 $7,500.00 $195,000.00 $7,200.00 $187,200.00 $7,400.00 $192,400.00 $6,525.00 $169,650.00 $9,658.00 $251,108.00 $7,500.00 $195,000.00 $7,800.00 $202,800.00

22 2" Combination air/vacuum release valve Ea. 3 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $12,275.00 $36,825.00 $18,000.00 $54,000.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $13,000.00 $39,000.00 $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $21,700.00 $65,100.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00

23 Regrade Drainage Swale L.F. 2400 $7.00 $16,800.00 $5.25 $12,600.00 $4.00 $9,600.00 $10.00 $24,000.00 $5.00 $12,000.00 $3.00 $7,200.00 $2.75 $6,600.00 $10.00 $24,000.00 $5.00 $12,000.00 $25.00 $60,000.00

24 Traffic Control L.S. 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $10,300.00 $10,300.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00

25 Site Restoration incl Hydromulch Acre 5.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,050.00 $10,250.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $3,600.00 $18,000.00 $5,272.00 $26,360.00 $9,500.00 $47,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,800.00 $9,000.00

Total Base Amount $3,274,123.14 $3,614,806.60 $3,743,358.60 $3,771,928.60 $3,842,278.00 $3,861,380.00 $4,072,922.00 $4,462,128.60 $4,551,546.00 $5,059,008.00

Extra Unit Price Items

26 Flagman Hr 500 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00

27 Remove & replace ex. barbed wire fence L.F. 100 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00 $5.50 $550.00

28 Remove and replace asphalt drive S.Y. 20 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00 $15.00 $300.00

29 Remove and replace asphalt road S.Y. 20 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $70.00 $1,400.00

30 Extra Excavation C.Y. 500 $15.00 $7,500.00 $55.00 $27,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00

31 Extra Cement Stabilized Sand C.Y. 500 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $45.00 $22,500.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00

32 Extra Bank Sand C.Y. 500 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00

33 Labor (unskilled) M.H. 300 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00

34 Labor (skilled) M.H. 300 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00 $35.00 $10,500.00

35 Ductile Iron Fittings Ea. 5 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Extra Unit Price Amount $85,250.00 $105,250.00 $85,250.00 $93,000.00 $85,250.00 $85,250.00 $85,250.00 $85,250.00 $85,250.00 $85,250.00

Allowance

36 Permits $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

37 Allowance from city $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Total Allowance $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

Subtotal $3,424,373.14 $3,785,056.60 $3,893,608.60 $3,929,928.60 $3,992,528.00 $4,011,630.00 $4,223,172.00 $4,612,378.60 $4,701,796.00 $5,209,258.00

Contingencies (10%) $342,437.31 180 270 270 210 210 270 210 240 240

Total Estimated Construction Cost $3,766,810.45

D. L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. Persons Services Corp. Allco LLC
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SOUTHEAST AREA SERVICE TRUNKS SECTION 5 - PROPOSED 24-INCH WATER LINE EXTENSION ALONG FM646
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